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Brasil Ladies Open Tournament City: Sao Paulo, Brazil

14-20 February 2000

1 1 PLISCHKE, SYLVIA AUT
PLISCHKE

Q 2 RIERA, GISELA ESP 36, 64, 76 (3)
PLISCHKE

3 REEVES, SAMANTHA USA 60, 60
MENGA

WC 4 MENGA, VANESSA BRA 64, 76 (6)
SUAREZ

5 SERRA-ZANETTI, ADRIAN ITA 62, 46, 64
NEMECKOVA

6 NEMECKOVA, LENKA CZE 60, 57, 63
SUAREZ

7 MANDULA, PETRA HUN 26, 60, 61
SUAREZ

8 8 SUAREZ, PAOLA ARG 66 (3-1) ret.
SUAREZ

3 9 TORRENS-VALERO, CRIS ESP 62, 6-3
TORRENS-VALERO

10 GARBIN, TATHIANA ITA 61, 75
TORRENS VALERO

11 CORTEZ, JOANA BRA 75, 46, 61
PARKINSON

12 PARKINSON, HOLLY USA 63, 64
KRUGER

13 KRUGER, JOANNETTE RSA 64, 67 (3), 63
KRUGER

14 MAROSI, KATALIN HUN 63, 64
KRUGER

15 LABAT, FLORENCIA ARG 64, 63
LABAT

8 16 GRANDE, RITA ITA 61, 46, 64
KUTI KIS

7 17 KUTI KIS, RITA HUN 46, 64, 75
KUTI KIS

Q 18 BES, EVA ESP 62, 63
KUTI KIS

19 SHAUGHNESSY, MEGHAN USA 62, 62
SHAUGHNESSY

Q 20 ANDRES, ROSA-MARIE ESP 64, 61
KUTI KIS

Q 21 GONI, AINHOA ESP 61, 26, 61
BARNA

22 BARNA, ANCA GER 64, 75
BARNA

23 CERNANOVA, LUDMILA SVK 16, 75, 64
MONTOLIO

4 24 MONTOLIO, ANGELES ESP 62, 62
KUTI KIS

5 25 GAGLIARDI, EMMANUELL SUI 62, 62
GAGLIARDI

26 VENTO, MARIA ALEJANDR VEN 64, 63
GAGLIARDI

27 DIAZ-OLIVA, MARIANA ARG 57, 63, 75 S seed Rank
DIAZ-OLIVA 1 PLISCHKE, SYLVIA 37

28 NOORLANDER, SEDA NED 76 (3), 46, 75 2 ZULUAGA, FABIOLA 43
GAGLIARDI 3 TORRENS VALERO, C. 51

LL 29 CANEPA, ALICE ITA 63, 75 4 MONTOLIO, ANGELES 60
WARTUSCH 5 GAGLIARDI, EMMANUELLE 66

30 WARTUSCH, PATRICIA AUT 63, 64 6 SUAREZ, PAOLA 70
WARTUSCH 7 KUTI KIS, RITA 74

31 JIDKOVA, ALINA RUS 62, 64 8 GRANDE, RITA 75
ZULUAGA

2 32 ZULUAGA, FABIOLA COL 63, 63

Torunament: Brasil Ladies Open Winner $22,000 Last Direct Acceptance:
City: Sao Paulo, Brazil Finalist $11,500

Main Draw Date: 14-20 February 2000 3rd-4th $6,000 Sanex WTA Tour Director: Jimmy Moore
Qualifying Date: 12-14 February 2000 5th-8th $3,000

Prize Money: $140,000 9th-16th $1,800
Surface: Clay- outdoor 17th-32nd $1,100
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57, 64, 63

MONTALVO/SUAREZ

Sao Paulo, BrazilBrasil Ladies Open Tournament Ci
14-20 February 2000

1 1 L. MONTALVO (ARG)/ P. SUAREZ (ARG)
MONTALVO/ SUAREZ

LL 2 M. DIAZ-OLIVA (ARG)/ L. CERA A VK)NOV  (S 60, 64

MONTALVO/SUAREZ
3 L.DOMINGUEZ-LINO/ R. OTTOBONI 1-0 ret.

DOMINGUEZ-LINO/ OTTOBONI

LL 4 A. GONI (ESP)/ L. MASANTE 67 (6), 76 (1), 75

MONTALVO/SUAREZ
3 5 M. SHAUGHNESSY (USA)/ C. TORRENS-VAL 75, 63ERO (ESP)

SHAUGHNESSY/ TORRENS VALERO

WC 6 F. NOGUEIRA/ F. ZULUAGA (COL) 64, 64
SHAUGHNESSY/TORRENS VALERO

7 E. GAGLIARDI (SUI)/ M. GRZYBOWS POL)KA ( 62, 46, 64

GAGLIARDI/ GRZYBOWSKA

8 A. JIDKOVA (RUS)/ H. PARKINSO A)N (US 64, 64

9 A. BARNA (GER)/ L. NEMECKOVA (CZE)

CORTEZ/MENGA

10 J. CORTEZ (BRA)/ V. MENGA (B )RA 63, 62

CORTEZ/MENGA

11 J. KRUGER (RSA)/ K. MAROSI (HUN) 63, 63

KRUGER/MAROSI

4 12 E. BES (ESP)/ G. RIERA (ESP) 67 (1), 62, 76 (6)

HUSAROVA/LABAT
13 R.A. ANDRES (ESP)/ C. MARTINEZ-GRANA 64, 62DOS (ESP)

ANDRES/ MARTINEZ-GRANADOS RankSeeds

14 A. CANEPA (ITA)/ T. GARBIN (ITA) 63, 0 6 1 79MONTALVO/ SUAREZ

HUSAROVA/LABAT 2 129HUSAROVA/ LABAT

15 R. GRANDE (ITA)/ M. ZAVAGLI (ITA) 62, 6, 3 0  6 3 156SHAUGHNESSY/ TORRENS VALERO

HUSAROVA/ LABAT 4 200BES/ RIERA

## 16 J. HUSAROVA (SVK)/ F. LABAT (ARG) 62, 67 (6), 60

Last Direct Acceptance:

Sanex WTA Tour Director: Jimmy Moore

Torunament: Brasil Ladies Open Winner: $6,500
City: Sao Paulo, Brazil Finalist: $3,475

Main Draw Date: 14-20 February 2000 3rd-4th: $1,900
Qualifying Date: 12-14 February 2000 5th-8th: $1,000

Prize Money: $140,000 9th-16th: $600
Surface: Clay- outdoor
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